Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-27-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



			Attorney Docket No. 109328	
	To the Director of the U.S. Pat. 101689	9915	d original document or copy thereof.	
1.	A. Name of conveying party: 04/90/01 Junji IIAGIIKE	MINE 4106-7	and address of receiving party: BEA CO., LTD. 73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, SAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additi	onal name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Other			
	B. Execution Date: April 18, 2001			
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 18, 2001			
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent	No.(s)	
	19/838 292 Additional numbers atta			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total f	Gee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		B. Enclose	ed (Check No. <u>118342</u>)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		verpayment or charge any underpayment to bunt number 15-0461.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document	ation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075		Date: April 20, 2001	
	Joel Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages in	ncluding cover shee	t, attachments, and document: 2	

04/27/2001 GTDN11 00000246 09838292

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(1) Junji HAGIIKE (7)			
	of Inventor(s)	(2)(8)			
		(3)(9)			
		(4)(10)			
		(5)(11)	and		
		(6)(12)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of	her good and		
		valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to			
		assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
	sert Name of Assignee	(9) Minebea Co., Ltd.			
	nsert Address of	(10) 4106-73 Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken, Ja	ıpan		
A	ssignee	Channing of the design of death Assistance and Assistance at 1	. ,		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the Unit			
		America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all ap			
		patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional,	-		
		substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions			
		reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known	as		
(11) Ir	sert Identification,	(11) ELECTRICALLY DRIVEN ACTUATOR			
81	ich as Title, Case Number				
OI	Foreign Application	(Attorney Docket No. 109328			
N	umber				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent	in the United		
		States of America on even date herewith or			
	sert Date of Signing of	(12) on <u>April 18, 2001</u>			
-	pplication				
	Iternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	·····		
	r filed applications	filed April 20, 2001			
1)	- -	s to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and and so for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute			
		such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.	cute separate		
2)		es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference w	vhich may be		
decl	ared concerning any applica	ation or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue applito cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining eviden	ication based		
	and with such interference.	to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining eviden	ce and going		
3)		s to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be	necessary in		
	_	sions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper	-		
	ements.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•		
4)		s to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, mainta	in or confirm		
		ant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.			
		rizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Lette			
the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will no execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs					
6)		y grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power of insert on thi	s assignment		
		nay be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U			
		recordation of this document.			
In w	ritness whereof, executed by	y the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date _	April 18,2001 Inv	entor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date	Inv	entor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	rentor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	rentor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	rentor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	entor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	rentor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	entor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	entor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	entor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	entor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date _	Inv	entor Signature	(SEAL)		
This	assignment should preferable	ly be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	sui ii outside		
tne ∪.S Dete	A. 11 neither, then it should	ness			
Date _	Wit	ness			
Juic _					

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011719 FRAME: 0831